AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 1772

This Amendment (“Amendment”) to Contract 1772 for Professional Services Agreement (the

“Agreement”), is entered into between the Kitsap Public Health District (“Contractor”) and Kitsap
Community Foundation (“KCF”).

RECITALS
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Agreement effective January 1, 2018; and

WHEREAS, KCF desires to continue the work specified in ATTACHMENT A of the

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree it is desirable to extend the term and increase the

compensation; and

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

I. Amendment of Agreement Section

L. Period of Performance. This Agreement shall begin January 1, 2018 and be completed no
later than September 30, 2019, unless terminated sooner or extended as provided for herein.

IV. Compensation. KCF agrees to pay Contractor an additional $37,500 in compensation for
a revised total compensation of $87,160 for services performed during the Agreement.
Compensation will be based on invoices submitted by Contractor itemizing hours worked
with a detailed description of services performed. Contractor will be paid only for work
expressly authorized in the Agreement, to include labor, materials, and travel.
Reimbursement for travel shall be at the current federally established rate. Contractor will not
be entitled to payment for any services performed prior to the effective date of the Agreement
or after its termination unless a provision of the Agreement expressly provides otherwise.

II. Other Provisions Unchanged. The other provisions of the Contract remain unchanged.

III. Effective Date. This Amendment is effective January 1, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have subscribed their names hereto.

Yo
Dated this 5 day of E 5?.(2/, 2018. Dated this 20 T"‘ day of JJgz. ,2018.

HEALTH DISTRICT KITSAP COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

2L gl

Keith Grellner Kol Medina
Administrator CEO and President



